

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 120 of 2023

**Applicant :-** Vipra Advisors Pvt. Ltd. And Another

**Opposite Party :-** Malabar Gold Private Limited

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Udai Chandani,Akhilesh Kumar Pandey

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.**

Issue notice to the opposite parties.

Steps to be taken through registered/speed post within a week.

List after service of notice.

**Order Date :-** 3.8.2023

Ranjeet Sahu