

Court No. - 44

Case :- ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 120 of 2023

Applicant :- Vipra Advisors Pvt. Ltd. And Another

Opposite Party :- Malabar Gold Private Limited

Counsel for Applicant :- Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Udai Chandani

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ujjawal Satsangi

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

1. Objection has been raised that there is no concluded contract between the parties as may give rise to any arbitral dispute. No arbitral clause is shown to exist between the parties.
2. Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the applicants prays for time to prepare the matter, better.
3. Accordingly, list on 29.08.2025.
4. It is made that no further adjournment may be granted on the next date.

Order Date :- 1.8.2025

SA

(S.D. Singh, J.)